
Emergency Products
LEGEND™

45" & 53" LIGHTBAR

MOUNTING
DRIVER'S SIDE SHOWN

OTHER SIDE IS A MIRROR IMAGE

9

45

42

6

46
41

40

39

290A5557

3

1

REF.

REF.

44

44

43
41

4

1

2

9

31

14

8

13

12

11

15

25

32

13

8

15

31

24

33

34

10

8

13

15

1

2

4 5

5

5

10

31

17

18

17

16

22

29

21

30

2322

23

22

23

22

22

1923

22

36

35

20
23

22

19
23

23

21

22

23

30

22

23

23

28

16

27

26

5

5

5

14

4948

47

7

7

7

7

7

37

38



PPL 0379
PARTS LIST

LEGEND™
45" &  53" Lightbar March 2008

Federal Signal Corporation
2645 Federal Signal Drive
University Park, IL  60466

Printed in U.S.A.

DO NOT ORDER PARTS BY ITEM NUMBER.
Give model, description and part number.
When a part number is not supplied, the part is NOT available.
Refer to PARTS PRICE LIST (Part No. 1001) for prices of parts.

Item Description Part No. 45" 53"
No. Light Bar Light Bar

1 Base, End, Clear Z8653100A 2 2
2 Gasket, End Z8653110A 2 2
3 Gasket, Dome, Clear Z8583020B-01 11' 14'
4 Dome, Plug, 3/4", Nylon Z231224A 2 2
5 Vent Plug Assembly Z231242A 7 9
6 Grommet, .625" I. D. Z228125B 1 1
7 Bolt, Carriage, 1/4-20 x 1-5/8" Dog Point Z7004031-26 8 10
8 Bolt, Carriage, 1/4-20 x 3/4" Round Head Z7004A020-12 2 3
9 Extrusion, 39" Z8653109A 1

Extrusion, 48" Z8653109A-48 1
10 Screw, #10 x 3/8", Type B, Thd. Frm., Hex Washer Head Z7011A122-06 2 2
11 Cable Clamp. 7/16" Z8542A028-02 1 1
12 Screw, #10 x 3/8" HI-LO Hex Washer Head Z7017A034-06 1 1
13 Lockwasher, 1/4" External Tooth Z7075A007 2 3
14 Bracket Assembly, Ground, End Z8653117A 2 2
15 Nut, 1/4-20 Hex External Keps Z7058A005 2 3
16 Big Board Assembly, End Consult The Factory 2 2
17 Big Board Assembly, Internal Consult The Factory 2 2
18 Big Board Assembly, Center Consult The Factory 1
19 Dome, End, Clear Z8653101A

Dome, End, Amber Z8653101A-02 2 2
Dome, End, Blue Z8653101A-03 AR AR
Dome, End, Red Z8653101A-04

20 Dome, Center, Clear Z8653103A
Dome, Center, Amber Z8653103A-02 1
Dome, Center, Blue Z8653103A-03 AR
Dome, Center, Red Z8653103A-04

21 Nameplate, Legend Z81462186A 2 2
22 Nut, Barrel, 1/4-20, Stainless Steel, Black Z7065071A 8 10
23 "O"-Ring, AS568A-011 Z7067016A 8 10
24 Base, Center, Clear Z8653102A 1
25 Bracket Assembly, Ground, Center Z8653123A 1
26 Nameplate, Model Z81461452A 1 1
27 Nameplate, Patent, Legend Z81462205A 1 1
28 Label, SAE, 06 Z1612431A-06 1 1
29 Label, Warning Z161A463A 1 1
30 Label, Warning, Eye Damage Z1612358B 2 2
31 Nut, 1/4-20 Hex Elastic Stop Z7058A009 4 5
32 Reflector, 4" CREE Z8653104A 4 AR
33 Reflector, 5" CREE Z8653105A 12 AR 12 AR
34 Reflector, 2" CREE Z8653106A 14 AR 14 AR
35 Alley Assembly, Legend Z8653124A 2 2
36 Lamp, MR11, 10 Degree Spot Z8107241A 2 2
37 Takedown Assembly Z8653111A 2 2
38 Lamp, 50W, GH-8 Z8107169A 2 2

Kit, Mounting, Legend (includes items 39 thru 49) Z8653134A 1 1
39 Foot, Mounting Z8653108B 2 2
40 Cover, Hook Access Z8653121A 2 2
41 Pad, Foot, 0.29" Thick, Legend Z8653157A-03

Pad, Foot, 0.44" Thick, Legend Z8653157A-04  4 AR 4 AR
Pad, Foot, 0.69" Thick, Legend Z8653157A-07

42 Plate Assembly, Foot Support Z8653113A 2 2
Kit, Hardware, Mounting, Legend (includes items 43 thru 46) Z124146A 1 1

43 Screw, #10 x 1/2", 48-2 Plastite Z7011234A-08 4 4
44 Bolt, Carriage, 5/16-18 x 1" Z7004025A-16 8 8
45 Lockwasher, 5/16" Split Z7074A020 8 8
46 Nut, Hex 5/16-18 Hi Corrosion Resistant Z7059125A 8 8

Kit, Keeper Plate, Vista (includes items 47 thru 49) Z8583193A 1 1
47 Plate, Bolt Keeper Z8583188A 4 4

Kit, Hardware, Keeper Plate (includes items 48 & 49) Z124122A 1 1
48 Screw, Machine 5/16-18 x 1-3/4" Hex Head Z7000469-28

Screw, Machine 5/16-18 x 2-1/2" Hex Head Z7000469-40 2 AR 2 AR
Screw, Machine 5/16-18 x 3-1/2" Hex Head Z7000469-56

49 Screw, Machine #10 x 1/2" Type A, Thd. Frm., Phillips Pan Head Z7011196-08 4 4
Bar Controller (not shown) Z2005429-XXXX 1 1
Serial Interface Box/Cable (not shown) Z8583446 1 1
Cable, Input, Stop/Tain/Turn Option (not Shown) Z1751411 1 1
Harness, Stop/Tail/Turn Power (not Shown) Z1461703 1 1
Harness, Stop/Tail/Turn Output (not Shown) Z1461726-14 1 1
Harness, Stop/Tail/Turn Output (not Shown) Z1461726-35 1 AR
Harness, Stop/Tail/Turn Output (not Shown) Z1461726-44 1 AR
PCBA, Stop/Tail/Turn Option (not Shown) Z2005397 1 1
Standoff, Nylon (not Shown) Z230315 4 4
Cable Assembly, RS485, 25' (not shown) Z1751357-02 1 1
Cable Assembly, 12" (not shown) Z1751355-12 2 2
Cable Assembly, 18" (not shown) Z1751355-18 1 AR
Cable Assembly, 22" (not shown) Z1751355-22 1 AR
Cable Assembly, 28" (not shown) Z1751355-28 1 1
Cable Assembly, 38" (not shown) Z1751355-38 1 AR


